

# इंडियन रेलवे फाईनेन्स कॉरपोरेशन लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) (सी आई एन : L65910DL1986GOI026363)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : रूम नं. 1316 & 1349, तीसरी मंजिल, दि अशोक, डिप्लोमेटिक एन्क्लेव 50-बी, चाणक्यपुरी, नई दिल्ली-110021

दूरभाष : 011-24100385

## INDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.

(A Government of India Enterprise) (CIN : L65910DL1986GOI026363)

Regd. Office : Room Nos. 1316 – 1349, 3rd Floor, The Ashok, Diplomatic Enclave:- 50-B, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi-110021

Phone : 011-24100385, E-mail : info@irfc.nic.in, Website : www.irfc.nic.in

No: IRFC/SE/2022-23/23

11<sup>th</sup> August 2022

<b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Listing department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400 051  <b>Scrip Symbol: IRFC</b>	<b>BSE Limited</b> Listing Dept / Dept of Corporate Services, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400 001  <b>Scrip Code: 543257</b>
---	--

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement- Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**


Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, please find enclosed Newspaper Clipping of the advertisement published in English and regional (Hindi) newspaper(s).

This is submitted for your information and record.

Thanking You,

For **Indian Railway Finance Corporation Limited**

  
(Vijay Babul Shirode)  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Enclosure: As Above



# Corbevax gets nod as third dose after Covishield, Covaxin

SOHINI DAS  
Mumbai, 10 August

The health ministry has approved Biological E's Covid-19 vaccine Corbevax as the third shot after two doses of Covishield or Covaxin for all adults, clearing the decks for the first heterologous booster in India.

So far, India was using the same vaccine as the third dose or precaution shot (homologous boosting). Countries like the US and Canada have allowed mixing the mRNA vaccines made by Pfizer and Moderna for booster doses.

Government sources on Wednesday confirmed that Corbevax has been approved as the booster shot or third dose after two doses of Covishield (Covid-19 vaccine made by Serum Institute of India) and Covaxin (manufactured by Bharat Biotech). This is the first time India has allowed mixing vaccine types.

According to a source, Corbevax is to be administered as a booster six months after two doses of Covaxin or Covishield for all adults. Necessary changes to the Co-WIN portal are expected to be made within a week's time.

The approval comes after recommendations made in recent weeks by the National Technical Advisory Group (NTAGI) that had reviewed data submitted by Biological E (BE). The Drugs Controller General of India (DCGI) had okayed Corbevax as a heterologous booster on June 3.

"Recently, BE has furnished its clinical



## INTO THE MIX

■ This is the first time India has allowed mixing different vaccines

■ Biological E has conducted Phase 3 trial on 416 subjects as part of mixing trial of Corbevax as precaution dose

■ It claimed that subjects had significant increase in neutralising antibodies after Corbevax booster

■ DCGI had approved Corbevax as heterologous booster on June 4

cal trials data to the DCGI who, after a detailed evaluation and deliberations with Subject Experts Committee, granted approval for administering

Corbevax vaccine as a heterologous booster dose to people who have already taken two doses of either Covishield or Covaxin. BE's clinical trial data showed that the Corbevax booster dose provided significant enhancement in immune response and excellent safety profile required for an effective booster," the company had said in June after it received the DCGI nod.

BE has conducted a multi-centre Phase III placebo-controlled heterologous booster clinical trial in 416 subjects aged 18 to 80 years, who had been vaccinated with two doses of either Covishield or Covaxin at least six months prior to the administration of Corbevax.

The company has claimed that the Corbevax booster dose increased the neutralising antibody titers in the Covishield and Covaxin groups significantly when compared to the placebo. There were no severe or adverse events of interest for three months of follow-up after the booster dose was administered, it added. A subset of subjects evaluated for neutralising antibodies (nAb) against Omicron showed that the Corbevax booster shot resulted in a significant increase in the nAb titers against the coronavirus variant.

"After the booster dose of Corbevax, Omicron nAbs were observed in 91 per cent and 75 per cent of subjects who had received primary vaccination by Covishield and Covaxin respectively," BE had said in June, adding that the Corbevax booster also resulted in enhanced cellular immune response.



Zubaan Se Dil Tak



Our Rice Available at:  
Maharanirice.in - Amazon.in - Flipkart.com

## EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2022

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS data)					
Sr.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Previous Quarter Ended	Corresponding Three Months	Year Ended
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	40983.27	30962.48	23677.63	93249.03
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3057.77	3009.84	2265.48	8704.54
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3057.77	3009.84	2265.48	8704.54
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2227.12	2248.34	1691.42	6497.79
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	2227.12	2248.34	1691.42	6497.79
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 2/- each)	1034.67	1034.67	1034.67	1034.67
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				39920.55
8.	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)*				
	Basic:	4.30	4.35	3.27	12.57
	Diluted:	4.30	4.35	3.27	12.57
	not annualised				

### Notes:

Key Numbers of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	40983.27	23677.63	93249.03
Profit before Tax	3057.77	2265.48	8704.54

### Consistent Focus on Growth



The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2022 filed with Stock Exchanges (BSE & NSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2022 are available on the Stock Exchanges website at (www.bseindia.com) and NSE(www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at (www.clsel.in).

For CHAMAN LAL SETIA EXPORTS LTD.  
(RAJEEV SETIA)  
Joint Managing Director & CFO  
(DIN. 01125921)

PLACE : AMRITSAR  
DATED : 09.08.2022

## CHAMAN LAL SETIA EXPORTS LTD.

(A Govt. Recognised Star Export House) CIN:- L51909PB1994PLC015083  
Regd. Office: Meerankot Road, P.O. Central Jail, Ajnala Road, AMRITSAR-143002 (INDIA)  
Ph: 91-183-2590318, 2592708, Fax : 91-183-2590453 E-mail: clsetia@rediffmail.com Website: www.clsel.in

## Capital Small Finance Bank

You can say that  
**CAPITAL GAINS!**

PAT GROWTH  
(Y-0-Y)  
50.08%

CRAR  
19.51%

CASA  
43.14%

RETURN  
ON EQUITY  
13.88%



### EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

(₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		June 30, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Reviewed	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	16,291	14,741	63,240
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,433	1,615	8,449
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,433	1,615	8,449
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,828	1,218	6,257
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,828	1,218	6,257
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,423	3,400	3,404
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			48,174
8	Share Premium	22,727	22,256	22,339
9	Net worth <sup>1</sup>	53,622	46,420	51,578
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	24,691	21,474	21,474
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio <sup>2</sup>	1.05	1.17	0.97
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing operations) -			
13.1	Basic (₹) (Non-annualised for quarter)	5.35	3.59	18.41
13.2	Diluted (₹) (Non-annualised for quarter)	5.34	3.57	18.22
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-

<sup>1</sup>Net worth means the aggregate value of the paid-up share capital and all reserves created out of the profits and securities premium account and debit or credit balance of profit and loss account, after deducting the aggregate value of the accumulated losses, deferred expenditure and miscellaneous expenditure not written off, as per the balance sheet, but does not include reserves created out of revaluation of assets, write-back of depreciation and amalgamation.

<sup>2</sup>Debt Equity Ratio means the ratio of total borrowings to share capital plus reserves.

As per Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ratios not relevant are not disclosed.

### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange on URL www.bseindia.com and the Bank on URL www.capitalbank.co.in
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchange on URL www.bseindia.com and the Bank on URL www.capitalbank.co.in
- The above results have been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 10, 2022.
- The Bank has followed the same significant accounting policies in the preparation of these financial results as those followed in the annual financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-  
Sarjvit Singh Samra  
Managing Director (DIN: 00477444)

Date: August 10, 2022  
Place: Jalandhar



### Capital Small Finance Bank

(CIN : U65110PB1999PLC022634)  
Regd. & Head Office : MIDAS Corporate Park, 3rd Floor, 37 G.T. Road  
Jalandhar, Punjab, INDIA-144001 | Tel : 0181-505 1111, 505 2222  
Fax : 0181-505 3333 www.capitalbank.co.in | investorrelations@capitalbank.co.in

**INDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED**  
(A Government of India Enterprise)  
CIN: L65910DL1986GOI026363  
Regd. Office: Room Nos. 1316 - 1349, 3rd Floor, The Ashok Diplomatic Enclave, 50-B  
Chanakypuri, New Delhi - 110021. Ph.: 011-24100385, Email: investors@irfc.co.in, Website: https://irfc.co.in/

### Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022

(Amounts in millions of INR, unless stated otherwise)

S.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30 June 2022	31 March 2022	30 June 2021	31 March 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
(I)	Revenue From Operations	56,274.36	59,311.25	45,814.17	202,982.68
(II)	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	16,615.80	14,928.14	15,019.51	60,901.55
(III)	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	16,615.80	14,928.14	15,019.51	60,901.55
(IV)	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	16,615.80	14,924.95	15,019.51	60,898.36
(V)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	16,608.05	14,916.69	15,031.13	60,893.36
(VI)	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	130,685.06	130,685.06	130,685.06	130,685.06
(VII)	Other Equity Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet	295,886.39	279,278.34	243,479.89	279,278.34
(VIII)	Securities Premium Account	19,008.74	19,008.74	19,008.74	19,008.74
(IX)	Net Worth	426,571.45	409,963.40	374,164.95	409,963.40
(X)	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	3,876,740.56	3,884,166.18	3,283,473.51	3,884,166.18
(XI)	Debt Equity Ratio	9.09	9.47	8.78	9.47
(XII)	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- Each)				
	- Basic (Rs.)	1.27	1.14	1.15	4.66
	- Diluted (Rs.)	1.27	1.14	1.15	4.66

### Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 10th August 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 & Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (https://irfc.co.in/).
- Previous periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.
- Shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to update their records such as tax residential status, and permanent account number (PAN), register their email addresses, mobile numbers and other details with the relevant depositories through their depository participants. Shareholders holding shares in physical mode are requested to furnish details to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s Beetal Financial & Computer Services (P) Ltd at irfc@beetalfinancial.com.
- Shareholders are requested to claim their unpaid/ unclaimed dividend, if any by writing to Company at its Registered Office or email at investors@irfc.co.in. or to R&TA of the Company at irfc@beetalfinancial.com. Dividends if not encashed for a consecutive period of seven (7) years lying with the Companies unpaid dividend accounts, are liable to be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF") along with the shares in respect of such unclaimed dividends.

Place: New Delhi

Date: 10th August 2022

Sd/-  
(Amitabh Banerjee)  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 03315975

Important Notice: Member(s) are requested to register/update their E-mail ID with company at investors@irfc.co.in/Depository participants/Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent at irfc@beetalfinancial.com which will be used for sending official documents through e-mail in future.



**INDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED**

(A Government of India Enterprise)  
 CIN: L65910DL1986GOI026363  
 Regd. Office: Room Nos. 1316 - 1349, 3rd Floor, The Ashok Diplomatic Enclave, 50-B, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi - 110021. Ph.: 011-24100385, Email: investors@irfc.co.in, Website: https://irfc.co.in/



**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022**

(Amounts in millions of INR, unless stated otherwise)

S.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30 June 2022	31 March 2022	30 June 2021	31 March 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
(I)	Revenue From Operations	56,274.36	59,311.25	45,814.17	202,982.68
(II)	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	16,615.80	14,928.14	15,019.51	60,901.55
(III)	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	16,615.80	14,928.14	15,019.51	60,901.55
(IV)	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	16,615.80	14,924.95	15,019.51	60,898.36
(V)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	16,608.05	14,916.69	15,031.13	60,893.36
(VI)	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	130,685.06	130,685.06	130,685.06	130,685.06
(VII)	Other Equity Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet	295,886.39	279,278.34	243,479.89	279,278.34
(VIII)	Securities Premium Account	19,008.74	19,008.74	19,008.74	19,008.74
(IX)	Net Worth	426,571.45	409,963.40	374,164.95	409,963.40
(X)	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	3,876,740.56	3,884,166.18	3,283,473.51	3,884,166.18
(XI)	Debt Equity Ratio	9.09	9.47	8.78	9.47
(XII)	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- Each)				
	- Basic (Rs.)	1.27	1.14	1.15	4.66
	- Diluted (Rs.)	1.27	1.14	1.15	4.66

Notes:  
 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 10th August 2022.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 & Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (https://irfc.co.in/).  
 3. Previous periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.  
 4. Shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to update their records such as tax residential status, and permanent account number (PAN), register their email addresses, mobile numbers and other details with the relevant depositories through their depository participants. Shareholders holding shares in physical mode are requested to furnish details to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s Beetal Financial & Computer Services (P) Ltd at irfc@beetalfinancial.com.  
 5. Shareholders are requested to claim their unpaid/unclaimed dividend, if any by writing to Company at its Registered Office or email at investors@irfc.co.in. or to R&TA of the Company at irfc@beetalfinancial.com. Dividends if not encashed for a consecutive period of seven (7) years lying with the Companies unpaid dividend accounts, are liable to be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF") along with the shares in respect of such unclaimed dividends.

Sd/-  
**(Amitabh Banerjee)**  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 03315975

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 10th August 2022

Important Notice: Member(s) are requested to register/update their E-mail ID with company at investors@irfc.co.in/Depository participants/Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent at irfc@beetalfinancial.com which will be used for sending official documents through e-mail in future.

**Tokenisation makes card transactions safer and more convenient**



- Tokenisation gives freedom from entering card details every time and protects your card from fraudsters
- A token is unique for your device/merchant, token requestor and card
- Same card can be used for multiple merchants; multiple cards can be used for same merchant
- Enhanced safety and convenience with no change in user experience



**RBI Kehta Hai... Jaankaar Baniye, Satark Rahiye!**



For more details, visit <https://rbikehtahai.rbi.org.in/token>  
 For feedback on this message, write to [rbikehtahai@rbi.org.in](mailto:rbikehtahai@rbi.org.in)



Issued in public interest by  
**भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक**  
**RESERVE BANK OF INDIA**  
[www.rbi.org.in](http://www.rbi.org.in)



**VRL LOGISTICS LIMITED**

Regd. Office: RS No. 351/1, Varur, Post Chabbi, Taluk Hubballi, District Dharwad, Hubballi (Karnataka) - 581 207 (18th KM, NH- 4, Bengaluru Road, Varur)  
 Tel.: 0836 2237607 Fax: 0836 2237614 email: investors@vrllogistics.com CIN: L60210KA1983PLC005247 Website: www.vrlgroup.in

**LARGEST FLEET 5036 COMPANY OWNED VEHICLES!**

- Containerized vehicles
- General Parcel - Part Truck Load & Full Truck Load services
- Varied & Huge B2B customer base
- Hub & Spoke model for effective consignment delivery
- Presence in 23 States and 4 Union Territories
- Growth Capex - Orders placed for 1600 additional high capacity trucks
- Aggressive Network expansion - 68 new branches added in Q1FY 23 & 91 branches added during FY 22

**Q1 FY 22-23 Performance (Year-on-Year)**



(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2022	Quarter ended June 30, 2021	Year ended March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	72,007.85	41,728.10	2,41,046.54
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	6,606.35	(761.83)	20,989.22
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	6,606.35	(761.83)	20,989.22
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	4,936.52	(604.18)	16,011.26
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,946.28	(643.77)	16,050.28
6.	Equity Share Capital	8,834.35	8,834.35	8,834.34
7.	Other Equity excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	56,328.72
	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualized) After Extraordinary item			
	Basic :	5.59	(0.68)	18.12
	Diluted :	5.59	(0.68)	18.12

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for said Quarter ended June 30, 2022 is available on the website of the Company as also the Stock Exchanges as detailed below.  
 Company's website: [http://vrlgroup.in/vrl\\_investor\\_desk.aspx?display=finance\\_q\\_results](http://vrlgroup.in/vrl_investor_desk.aspx?display=finance_q_results)  
 BSE Limited: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)  
 National Stock Exchange of India Limited: [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

Notes:  
 1) The above Statement of Unaudited Financial Results ("Financial Results") for the quarter ended 30 June 2022, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10 August 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of these Financial Results. These Financial Results are prepared and published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.  
 2) These financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' (Ind AS - 34), as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, ("the Act") read with the relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
 3) The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2022, as reported in these Financial Results are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31 March 2022 and the published year to date figures up to the end of the third quarter of the previous financial year which were subjected to a limited review.  
 4) The Company has during the current quarter entered into a Memorandum of Understanding for the sale of its Wind Power Undertaking as a going concern on a slump sale basis for an aggregate consideration of ₹4,800 lakhs which has been fully received by the Company. The agreement for sale is in the process of being finalized.  
 5) During the current quarter, the Company has, based on technical evaluation, past trends and experience, re-visited the useful life of goods transport vehicles and based such evaluation, revised the useful life of goods transport vehicles from 8.84 years to 15 years. This revision has resulted in a reduction of Depreciation and Amortisation expense by ₹931.07 lakhs for the quarter ended 30 June 2022.  
 6) Previous period figures have been regrouped / restated wherever considered necessary to conform to the current period classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**VRL Logistics Limited**  
 Sd/  
**Vijay Sankeshwar**  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN: 00217714

Place: Hubballi  
 Date: 10 August, 2022





## Short-term treasury bill yielded up to 7 bps higher on Wednesday; Oil cos have raised over ₹28,000 cr selling shorter-duration CPs PSU Oil Cos' Fund Rush Pushes Up Rates

Saikot.Das1@timesgroup.com

Mumbai: A rush by Indian Oil Corp, Bharat Petroleum Corp and Hindustan Petroleum Corp to raise funds after the state-run companies posted their record quarterly losses is fuelling an increase in short-term interest rates.

In the past five weeks, these companies raised ₹28,365 crore by selling shorter-duration commercial papers (CP), about 57% more than the money they raised in the preceding five weeks, show data compiled by JM Financial.

"We can see a rush in CP sales by oil companies," said Ajay Manglunia, managing director and head of the Investment Grade Group at JM Financial.

They are probably using short-term debt to fund working capital requirements after reporting re-

### CP Sales by Oil Cos

2022 (in ₹ crore)

QTR	Jan	Feb	Mar	TOTAL
QTR1	23,710	14,210	8,450	46,370
QTR2	6,375	11,800	16,400	34,575
QTR3	19,915	8,450	0	28,365



GEORGE MORLAND | EASY MONEY

cord losses, he said, adding: "This also weighed on borrowing costs with CP rates going up."

On Wednesday, short-term Treasury Bill yielded up to seven basis points higher in the primary market.

Meanwhile, CP rates have increased by up to 50 basis points since the

second-third weeks of July, amid a higher supply of papers coupled with expectations of more rate hikes by the central bank.

On July 18, IOC sold ₹2,300 crore of CPs, with a maturity of about a month and half, through 10 trades offering 5.08-5.12%.

The company offered 5.61% on August 8 when it raised ₹2,500 crore with debt of a similar maturity.

"Surging CP issuances amid falling banking system (liquidity) will push the short-term rates higher," said Soomyajit Niyogi, director at India Ratings & Research. "Our analysis sug-

gests that short-term finding requirements (of these oil companies) could go up by 28% from last year, owing to elevated input cost and lower cash flows from operations."

Oil marketing companies, primarily IOC, BPCL and HPCL, reported a combined loss of about ₹18,500 crore for the fiscal first quarter ended June 30, as a freeze on petrol and diesel prices for retail consumers meant they sold the fuels below cost. This likely forced them to mobilise more working capital from the market to stay afloat, bond dealers said.

BPCL offered 5.81% for an about three-month CP on August 8. The price was nine basis points higher than the rate offered nearly two weeks earlier.

The ₹28,365 crore these three companies raised via CPs so far in the July-September quarter is about 82% of what they raised in the previous three months.

## ₹35,000-CRORE debt could get downgraded due to new norms on credit enhancement: Icr Borrowing Cost may Rise for Power, Infra, Health and Engg Cos

Joel.Rebello  
@timesgroup.com

Mumbai: The Reserve Bank of India's (RBI) red flag on credit enhancement (CE) on loans could lead to ratings being downgraded by at least two notches in sectors like power, healthcare, roads, construction and engineering, which could force banks to increase risk weights and raise borrowing costs for these companies, bankers and analysts said.

The central bank's direction to credit rating agencies (CRAs) in April was followed by clarifications in July that CRAs are not permitted to rely on support structures like letters of credit (LoC), letter of support, obligor-collateral structure, etc, for deriving rating comfort while assigning CE ratings.

Ratings based on pledged shares have also been disallowed. Such structures were used by subsidiaries or special purpose vehicles in infrastructure-linked sectors like power, roads and construction to borrow long-term funds at a lower cost.

Jitin Makkar, senior vice president and head — credit policy at Icr, said the revised norms could lower existing CE ratings by two notches.

"The weighted average risk weight of the affected debt is estimated to be around 35% currently, which could increase to 48% upon a potential lowering of the ratings," Makkar said.

Icr estimates that out of the 3,000 entities rated by it, about 100 could suffer a potential lowering of the credit ratings, corresponding to ₹35,000 crore of the rated debt.



Sectors that will be impacted most would be power, healthcare, engineering, construction, and roads, which account for 60% of the total entities whose ratings could be potentially affected. These sectors account for 44% of the total debt that could be potentially affected, Icr said.

Bankers said the companies will have to bear the cost of higher interest rates as banks will have to increase the risk weights on loans which have been downgraded.

"What it means is that banks will have to revise their interest rates based on the current rating, which is lower than the previous one. For example, a company is rated 'A' and is downgraded to 'BBB', which is just at investment grade, the interest rate on its loans changes. Parent companies may totally decide to withdraw any LoCs and look for other ways to support since it is now not worth keeping that comfort," said a senior private sector bank executive.

Continued on >> Smart Investing

### Market Trends

STOCK INDICES	% CHANGE
Nifty 50	17535 0.06
S&P Sensex	58817 0.06
MSCI India	1249 0.18
MSCI EM	2458 0.86
MSCI BRIC	569 1.09
MSCI World	12235 0.02
Nikkei	27819 0.65
Hong Seng	19611 1.96
Kospi(S.Korea)	2481 0.90
Straits Times	3286 0.47

OIL (\$/BRL)	BOND (%)
DUBAI CRUDE	GSEC 2030 YIELD*
97.92	7.24
0.82	0.05
Absolute Change	*Coupon 5.79%

GOLD RATE	
US (\$/Oz)	India (₹/10Gm)
1811.50	52450.00
LAST* 1808.20	52366.00
Prev chg (%) -0.23	-0.23

FOREX RATE (₹-₹ Exchange Rate)	
OPEN	LAST*
79.56	79.52

\*At 6 pm IST Source: Bloomberg, MCX, ETIG  
Market on Twitter @ETMarkets

## Metal & Mining Stocks to Face Headwinds as China's Export Glut Weighs on Prices

Lower prices to dent realisations and margins; Tata Steel, JSW Steel, Hindalco still top picks

Rajesh.Mascarenhas  
@timesgroup.com

Mumbai: Investors must brace for limited gains in shares of metal and mining companies as earnings could come under pressure in the coming quarters on weakening prices, said analysts. With Chinese steelmakers flooding the global market, analysts expect prices to be under pressure for now. Tata Steel, JSW Steel, Hindalco, and Vedanta remain top picks though analysts warn against sharp upside in the near term.

Nomura said Indian steel mills cut HRC (hot rolled coil) prices for August by ₹3,500 per tonne to ₹66,500 from the previous month and CRC (cold rolled coil) by ₹2,500 per tonne to ₹66,000. The government in May had slapped an export duty of 15% on various steel products and imposed a 45% duty on iron ore pellets to rein in the prices.

"Lower steel and iron ore prices

### Feeling the Heat

Stock	CMP (₹)	1 Month Return (%)	YTD Return (%)	PE
JSW Steel	669.85	16.11	0.41	10.38
Tata Steel	109.25	19.70	-4.43	3.42
Hindustan Zinc	272.80	0.48	-14.64	10.74
Hindalco Industries	440.05	23.54	-7.92	7.20
Vedanta	256.64	11.87	-27.42	5.02
Jindal Steel	396.30	12.91	2.84	5.25
NMDC	116.05	6.47	-14.23	4.45
SAIL	79.84	10.12	-27.45	2.69
APL Apollo Tubes	1,051.15	18.31	10.74	50.88
NALCO	79.90	8.49	-22.46	4.97

are expected to severely impact realisation and margins of steel and iron ore companies and resultantly would put pressure on earnings in FY23," said Abhijeet Bora, analyst

at Sharekhan. "Weak earnings would in turn impact growth capex and valuations."

The Nifty Metal index rallied 20% in the last one month compared to

an 8% rise in the Nifty index. Stocks such as Hindalco, Tata Steel, JSW Steel, and Hindustan Copper have gained more than 20% in one month. Reports of the government mulling a partial withdrawal of export duty on steel contributed to the improved sentiment in steel stocks.

Edelweiss Securities said sustained high levels of steel and aluminium exports from China are concerning. This could add pressure to metal prices globally.

"Robust steel and aluminium exports from China are cause of concern," said Amit Dixit, analyst, Edelweiss Securities. "While regional steel prices are already at their lowest level since November 2020 and the LME aluminium price has remained range-bound, we remain circumspect of the ferrous space owing to the twin-trouble of higher export volume and lower prices from China."

Continued on >> Smart Investing

## MONARCH NETWORK CAPITAL LIMITED

COMMITTED TO DELIVERING VALUE

₹4.0 EPS\*  
28.6% RoE\*\*

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2022

(Rs. In Lacs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	3,256.45	3,264.12	3,180.94	14,447.89	3,156.16	3,113.54	2,940.43	13,755.95
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,591.05	1,622.59	1,862.04	7,244.26	1,507.56	1,476.47	1,585.88	6,604.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,591.01	1,623.41	1,859.70	7,216.60	1,507.52	1,477.29	1,583.54	6,576.52
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,243.27	1,227.36	1,351.45	5,405.08	1,179.24	1,138.24	1,162.58	4,874.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,243.24	1,258.96	1,509.02	5,783.19	1,179.24	1,169.88	1,320.15	5,253.10
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	3,104.95	3,104.95	3,104.95	3,104.95	3,104.95	3,104.95	3,104.95	3,104.95
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	13,689.04	-	-	-	12,932.39
8	Earnings per Equity Share in Rs. 10/- each (not annualised)								
i	Basic	4.00	4.05	4.86	18.63	3.80	3.77	4.25	16.92
ii	Diluted	3.91	3.96	4.86	18.19	3.71	3.68	4.25	16.52

\*On a Consolidated basis & for Q1FY23 | # Annualized

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with BSE Limited & on National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the following weblinks:

- 1) On the BSE : <https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/monarch-network-capital-ltd/monarch/511551/>;
- 2) On the NSE : <https://www.nseindia.com/get-quotes/equity?symbol=MONARCH>;
- 3) On Company's website: <https://www.mnclgroup.com/investor-relation/investor-relation-financials-quarterly-results>

By order of the Board of Directors  
For Monarch Network Capital Limited  
Sd/-  
Ashok Bafna, Whole time Director, DIN: 01431472

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

Regd. Office: Unit No. PO4-01D, 4th Floor, Tower A, WTC GIFT CITY, Block No. 51, Road 5 E, Zone-5, Gandhinagar - 382355, Gujarat.  
Corp. Office: "Monarch House", Opp Prahladhai Patel Garden, Near Ishwar Bhuvan, Commerce Six Roads, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009.  
Tel No. : 91 079 26666500; Email: [cs@mnclgroup.com](mailto:cs@mnclgroup.com); Website: [www.mnclgroup.com](http://www.mnclgroup.com) | CIN: L65920GJ1993PLC120014  
[www.mnclgroup.com](http://www.mnclgroup.com)

## INDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)  
CIN: L65910DL1986GOI026363  
Regd. Office: Room Nos. 1316 - 1349, 3rd Floor, The Ashok Diplomatic Enclave, 50-B Chanakyapuri, New Delhi - 110021. Ph.: 011-24100385, Email: [investors@irfc.co.in](mailto:investors@irfc.co.in), Website: <https://irfc.co.in/>

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022

(Amounts in millions of INR, unless stated otherwise)

S.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30 June 2022	31 March 2022	30 June 2021	31 March 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
(I)	Revenue From Operations	56,274.36	59,311.25	45,814.17	202,982.68
(II)	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	16,615.80	14,928.14	15,019.51	60,901.55
(III)	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	16,615.80	14,928.14	15,019.51	60,901.55
(IV)	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	16,615.80	14,924.95	15,019.51	60,898.36
(V)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	16,608.05	14,916.69	15,031.13	60,893.36
(VI)	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	130,685.06	130,685.06	130,685.06	130,685.06
(VII)	Other Equity Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet	295,886.39	279,278.34	243,479.89	279,278.34
(VIII)	Securities Premium Account	19,008.74	19,008.74	19,008.74	19,008.74
(IX)	Net Worth	426,571.45	409,963.40	374,164.95	409,963.40
(X)	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	3,876,740.56	3,884,166.18	3,283,473.51	3,884,166.18
(XI)	Debt Equity Ratio	9.09	9.47	8.78	9.47
(XII)	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- Each)				
	- Basic (Rs.)	1.27	1.14	1.15	4.66
	- Diluted (Rs.)	1.27	1.14	1.15	4.66

Notes:

1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 10th August 2022.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 & Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the website of the Company (<https://irfc.co.in/>).
3. Previous periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.
4. Shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to update their records such as tax residential status, and permanent account number (PAN), register their email addresses, mobile numbers and other details with the relevant depositories through their depository participants. Shareholders holding shares in physical mode are requested to furnish details to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s Beetal Financial & Computer Services (P) Ltd at [irfc@beetalfinancial.com](mailto:irfc@beetalfinancial.com).
5. Shareholders are requested to claim their unpaid/ unclaimed dividend, if any by writing to Company at its Registered Office or email at [investors@irfc.co.in](mailto:investors@irfc.co.in) or to R&TA of the Company at [irfc@beetalfinancial.com](mailto:irfc@beetalfinancial.com). Dividends if not encashed for a consecutive period of seven (7) years lying with the Companies unpaid dividend accounts, are liable to be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF") along with the shares in respect of such unclaimed dividends.

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 10<sup>th</sup> August 2022

Sd/-  
(Amitabh Banerjee)  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 03315975

Important Notice: Member(s) are requested to register/update their E-mail ID with company at [investors@irfc.co.in](mailto:investors@irfc.co.in)/Depository participants/Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent at [irfc@beetalfinancial.com](mailto:irfc@beetalfinancial.com) which will be used for sending official documents through e-mail in future.

# Accused to fund boy's edu till Class X, HC ends negligence case

TIMES NEWS NETWORK

**New Delhi:** Delhi High Court has quashed criminal proceedings against an engineer whose alleged work site negligence left a child injured. The court made the relief conditional on the accused paying a fixed monthly amount to bear educational expenses of the child till Class X. He is now studying in Class III. The court was hearing a plea to end the criminal case against the ac-

cused on the ground that he and the family of the injured child had reached a settlement. The court was informed by the accused that he had paid Rs 80,000 and also bore medical expenses of the child's treatment. As per the FIR, a board fell on the child at a construction site in 2019, injuring him. It was alleged that the accident happened due to the negligence of the petitioner. "On a query made by this court, respondent no. 2 (father of the mi-

### COURT SAYS

**Respondent no. 2 (father) is directed to open an account wherein the amount will be transferred directly for the welfare of the child**

nor injured)...has categorically stated that he has entered into this

compromise out of his own free will and without any pressure, coercion or threat. It is also stated by the father that the entire dispute has been amicably settled between the parties," the court noted, directing the engineer to pay Rs 1,500 every month towards the educational expenses of the child till he clears his Class X examination. "Subject to his continuing his studies, it is expected that the father will ensure that the child does not

discontinue studies, respondent no. 2 (father) is directed to open an account in the name of the child wherein the amount will be transferred directly for the welfare of the child," it directed while allowing the plea. The court said since the parties had amicably resolved their differences without any coercion, no useful purpose would be served by continuing the proceedings; rather the same would create acrimony between them.

**CONGRATULATIONS**  
and welcome to the circle of smarts!

Winners of the TOI Crossword contest dtd. 7th Aug

- A Nandana, Chennai
- Adrian Alec Correa, Mumbai
- Kacker Subodh, Vadodara
- Maya Devi, Delhi
- Nandita Panda, Rourkela
- Neelambaram M Panicker, Pune
- Padma Amarnath, Bangalore
- Puspa Sultania, Liluah
- Rabab Zaidi, Lucknow
- Satyadeo Vasudeo Deo, Pune
- Sheetal Chouhan, Faridabad
- Siva Kumar, Tirupati
- Tarun Chellaboyina, Hyderabad
- Usha Sharma, Ludhiana
- Vikrant Gupta, Gandhinagar

THE TIMES OF INDIA  
EVERY SUNDAY  
CHANGE Begins Here

**THE POWER OF PISTACHIOS**

# LOVE YOURSELF SNACK ACCORDINGLY

AMERICAN QUALITY PISTACHIOS  
California Grown

See why California pistachios are different at [AmericanPistachios.in](http://AmericanPistachios.in)

**BIKAJI**

THODA PYAAR, THODI TAKRAAR.  
BANAIYE ISS KHATTE-MEETHE  
RISHTEY KO YADGAAR.

**KHATTA MEETHA BANDHAN**

#HAPPYRAKSHABANDHAN

For Home Delivery

Scan the QR Code to order now

BHUJIA • NAMKEEN • PAPAD • SNACKS • SWEETS

**Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute Of Medical Sciences**  
Raebareilly Road, Lucknow-226014 (U.P.)  
TELEPHONE: 2668004-8, 2668700, 2668900, 2668900  
Fax No.: 0522-2668017/2668078

**ADDENDUM (10th August, 2022)**

In reference to the Advertisement No. I/32/ER/ACAD/2022-23 dated 29th July, 2022 the following clarification/amendment is hereby notified for information of all the concerned:

The qualification of **MCh (HPB Surgery)** is also included for the department of Hepato-Pancreato-Biliary Surgery (HPB Surgery-Surgical Specialty) in addition to the existing qualifications as mentioned in the advertisement.

ADVT No. I/34/ER/ACAD/2022-23 **Director**

**नॅशनल इन्शुरन्स**  
National Insurance  
Trusted Since 1906

**NOTICE**

**Sub: Withdrawal of Advertisement dated 29th July, 2022 for Engagement of Medical Officers and Paramedics on Contractual Basis**

The advertisement dated 29th July, 2022 regarding the Engagement of Medical Officers and Paramedics on Contractual Basis stands withdrawn ab-initio.

**Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, U.P. Lucknow**  
9th floor, Academic Block, Dr Ram Manohar Lohia Institute of Medical Sciences, Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow- 226010

विज्ञापन सं- 06 /स्था / ABVMU / 2022

Online applications are invited for **P.B.B.Sc Nursing and M.Sc Nursing** entrance courses (session 2022-23) for various Government and Private Nursing Colleges /Institutions /Universities in the State of Uttar Pradesh. Information related to the application form is available on the website <https://abvmuup.edu.in>.

**Last Date for Application : 22-08-2022**  
**Registrar**

**INDIAN RAILWAY FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED**  
(A Government of India Enterprise)  
CIN: L65910DL1986GOI026363  
Regd. Office: Room Nos. 1316 - 1349, 3rd Floor, The Ashok Diplomatic Enclave, 50-B Chanakypuri, New Delhi -110021. Ph.: 011-24100385, Email: [investors@irfc.co.in](mailto:investors@irfc.co.in), Website: <https://irfc.co.in/>

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022**  
(Amounts in millions of INR, unless stated otherwise)

S.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30 June 2022	31 March 2022	30 June 2021	31 March 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
(I)	Revenue From Operations	56,274.36	59,311.25	45,814.17	202,982.68
(II)	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	16,615.80	14,928.14	15,019.51	60,901.55
(III)	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	16,615.80	14,928.14	15,019.51	60,901.55
(IV)	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	16,615.80	14,924.95	15,019.51	60,898.36
(V)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	16,608.05	14,916.69	15,031.13	60,893.36
(VI)	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	130,685.06	130,685.06	130,685.06	130,685.06
(VII)	Other Equity Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet	295,886.39	279,278.34	243,479.89	279,278.34
(VIII)	Securities Premium Account	19,008.74	19,008.74	19,008.74	19,008.74
(IX)	Net Worth	426,571.45	409,963.40	374,164.95	409,963.40
(X)	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	3,876,740.56	3,884,166.18	3,283,473.51	3,884,166.18
(XI)	Debt Equity Ratio	9.09	9.47	8.78	9.47
(XII)	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- Each)				
	- Basic (Rs.)	1.27	1.14	1.15	4.66
	- Diluted (Rs.)	1.27	1.14	1.15	4.66

Notes:  
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 10th August 2022.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 & Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the website of the Company (<https://irfc.co.in/>).  
3. Previous periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.  
4. Shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to update their records such as tax residential status, and permanent account number (PAN), register their email addresses, mobile numbers and other details with the relevant depositories through their depository participants. Shareholders holding shares in physical mode are requested to furnish details to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s Beetal Financial & Computer Services (P) Ltd at [irfc@beetalfinancial.com](mailto:irfc@beetalfinancial.com).  
5. Shareholders are requested to claim their unpaid/unclaimed dividend, if any by writing to Company at its Registered Office or email at [investors@irfc.co.in](mailto:investors@irfc.co.in), or to R&TA of the Company at [irfc@beetalfinancial.com](mailto:irfc@beetalfinancial.com). Dividends if not cashed for a consecutive period of seven (7) years lying with the Companies unpaid dividend accounts, are liable to be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF") along with the shares in respect of such unclaimed dividends.

Sd/-  
**(Amitabh Banerjee)**  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 03315975

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 10th August 2022

Important Notice: Member(s) are requested to register/update their E-mail ID with company at [investors@irfc.co.in](mailto:investors@irfc.co.in)/Depository participants/Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent at [irfc@beetalfinancial.com](mailto:irfc@beetalfinancial.com) which will be used for sending official documents through e-mail in future.

**MAKE THIS HARVEST FESTIVAL A HAPPINESS FESTIVAL.**

**TGIF**  
Thank God It's Festival  
23rd JULY TO 29th OCTOBER

The country is excited for its biggest Onam celebrations this year. More shopping, more gifting, and a lot more preparations to reclaim the spirit of Onam this time. Your brand can be a part of Kerala's biggest celebrations with India's most-trusted news brand.

Contact your Times Response Associate for special offers.

Times Power Of Print | Times Power Of Print | officialtimesofindia

THE TIMES OF INDIA | THE ECONOMIC TIMES | BombayTimes | मूवराफ़्द • दारुम् | NBT नवभारत दारुम् | खेडो मस | अन्नम कर्नाटक





महिलाओं के खिलाफ अपराधों में 17.5 फीसद की बढ़ोतरी

## दिल्ली में हर रोज बलात्कार की औसतन छह घटनाएं

दिल्ली पुलिस ने जारी किया छह माह का आंकड़ा बलात्कार के 1100 मामले दर्ज किए गए

जनसत्ता संवाददाता नई दिल्ली, 10 अगस्त।

राष्ट्रीय राजधानी दिल्ली में महिलाओं से बलात्कार के मामले कम होने की जगह बढ़ रहे हैं। यहाँ पिछले साल की तुलना में इस साल छह माह में बलात्कार की वारदात साढ़े 17 फीसद बढ़ी है। इस तरह से महिलाओं से औसतन छह बलात्कार की घटनाएं हर रोज सामने आ रही हैं। दिल्ली पुलिस की ओर से छह माह में जारी आंकड़ों में सामने आया है कि इस साल अभी तक बलात्कार के 1100 मामले दर्ज किए गए। आंकड़ों के मुताबिक महिलाओं के खिलाफ हमले की घटनाओं में भी 19 फीसद की बढ़ोतरी हुई है, जबकि पति एवं ससुराल पक्ष द्वारा क्रूरता के मामले भी इस अवधि में 29 फीसद बढ़े हैं। आंकड़ों के अनुसार, दिल्ली में एक जनवरी 2021 से 15 जुलाई 2021 तक महिलाओं के खिलाफ अपराध के 6,747 मामले दर्ज किए गए थे, जिनकी संख्या 2022 में बढ़कर 7,887 हो गई। इस साल 15 जुलाई तक शहर में बलात्कार के 1,100 मामले दर्ज किए गए, जबकि पिछले साल की इसी अवधि में बलात्कार के 1,033 मामलों में दर्ज किए गए थे।

महिलाओं का शील भंग करने के इरादे से हमला करने के मामलों में भी बढ़ोतरी हुई है और इस साल इस प्रकार के 1,480 मामले दर्ज किए गए, जिनकी संख्या पिछले साल 1,244 थी। आंकड़ों के अनुसार, महिलाओं के शील के अपमान के मामले 2021 के 229 मामलों से घटकर 2022 में 225 हो गए। इसमें बताया गया है कि महिलाओं के अपहरण के मामलों में करीब 17 फीसद की बढ़ोतरी हुई है। महिलाओं के अपहरण के इस साल

## तालाब में डूबने से बच्चे की हुई मौत

जनसत्ता संवाददाता नई दिल्ली, 10 अगस्त।

बिजवासन इलाके में खेलते-खेलते तालाब में डूबने से एक किशोर की मौत हो गई। पुलिस के मुताबिक वहाँ छह सात बच्चे तालाब के पास खेल रहे थे तभी एक 12 साल का किशोर खेलते-खेलते तालाब में चला गया और पानी में डूब गया। सूचना के बाद मौके पर पहुंची पुलिस ने बच्चे को तालाब से बाहर निकाला, उसके बाद बच्चे को सीपीआर दिया गया। फिर उसे तुरंत इंदिरा गांधी अस्पताल में भर्ती कराया जहाँ पर डाक्टरों ने उसे मृत घोषित कर दिया। जिला उपायुक्त मनोज सी ने बताया कि नौ अगस्त की सुबह 10.28 बजे कापसहेड़ा पुलिस को बिजवासन गांव के एक तालाब (जोहड़) में एक बच्चे के डूबने की पीसीआर काल मिली थी। सूचना के बाद वीट स्टाफ और आसपास के मोबाइल पेट्रोल वाहन मौके पर पहुंचे गए। हवलदार अनिल लांबा ने तालाब में क्रूडकर 12 साल के बच्चे को बाहर निकाला।

## राजू श्रीवास्तव एम्स दिल्ली में भर्ती

नई दिल्ली, 10 अगस्त। हास्य कलाकार राजू श्रीवास्तव की दिल का दौरा पड़ने के बाद बुधवार को अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान (एम्स) में भर्ती कराया गया। श्रीवास्तव का सीएनएन सेंटर के सीसीयू (कोरोनरी केअर यूनिट) में इलाज चल रहा है। अस्पताल के सूत्रों ने यह जानकारी दी। अस्पताल में उनके रिश्ते के भाई अशोक श्रीवास्तव ने बताया कि हास्य कलाकार को व्यायाम करते समय दिल का दौरा पड़ा। उन्होंने बताया कि वह अपना नियमित व्यायाम कर रहे थे और ट्रेडमिल पर दौड़ते समय, वह अचानक गिर गए। (जर्स)

## दिल्ली पुलिस में तीन आइपीएस अधिकारियों का तबादला

**PRABHAT SECURITIES LIMITED**  
Regd Off-118/610 A, Kaushalpuri, KANPUR, -208002  
CIN: L22022UP1982PLC005789  
Ph: No. 0512-2526347 : E-Mail- prabhatscurities@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	
1.	Total Income from Operations	14.13	5.65	8.64	28.97
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.52	0.67	1.17	4.09
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.52	0.20	0.87	2.73
4.	Equity Share Capital	290.00	290.00	290.00	290.00
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				58.94
6.	Earnings Per Share				
1. Basic:		-	-	0.03	0.05
2. Diluted:		-	-	0.03	0.05

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's Website (www.http://prabhatscurities.com) and Calcutta Stock Exchange website (http://www.mseil.in).  
Date- 09/08/2022  
Place- Kanpur  
For PRABHAT SECURITIES LIMITED  
SD/-  
RAMAKANT KUSHWAHA (MANAGING DIRECTOR)

**MOONGIPA SECURITIES LTD**  
(CIN: L74899DL1994PLC057941)  
Regd. Office: 37, Hargobind Enclave, Vikas Marg, Delhi-110092  
Phone No.: 011-22373437  
Email: moongipas@gmail.com, Website: www.moongipa.net

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022  
(Amount Rs. in Lacs, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30.06.2022		31.03.2022	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3.63	27.10	81.54	219.46
2	Net Profit/Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(87.68)	(90.62)	63.87	111.76
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(87.68)	(90.62)	63.87	111.76
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(82.07)	(69.02)	52.75	78.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	(82.07)	(69.02)	52.75	78.44
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	501.02	501.02	501.02	501.02
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year)	386.45	308.00	150.09	308.00
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a) Basic		(1.64)	(1.38)	1.05	1.57
b) Diluted		(1.64)	(1.38)	1.05	1.57

NOTES :  
1. The above standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.  
2. The above is an extract of the detail format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The complete format of the above Financial Result is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and company's website (www.moongipa.net).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of MOONGIPA SECURITIES LTD.  
SD/-  
Rahul Gupta  
Director

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 10/08/2022

**ALLIANCE INTEGRATED METALIKS LIMITED**  
CIN No.: L65993DL1989PLC035409  
Regd. Off.: 5th Floor, Unit No. 506, Building No. 57, Manjusha Building, Nehru Place New Delhi -110019 | Phone: +91-11-40517610  
E-mail: alliance.intgd@rediffmail.com | Website: www.aiml.in

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2022  
(Rupees in Lacs)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30/06/2022 (Un-Audited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)	30/06/2021 (Un-Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	1,647.26	2,312.93	1,152.32	7,920.94
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-2,013.04	-1,738.49	-2,639.78	-7,572.43
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-2,013.04	3,596.93	-2,639.78	-2,432.01
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-2,013.04	3,596.93	-2,639.78	-2,458.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-2,013.04	3,598.77	-2,639.78	-2,456.69
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	1161.25	1161.25	1161.25	1161.25
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-36,984.43
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations:-				
a) Basic		-1.73	3.10	-2.27	-2.12
b) Diluted		-1.73	3.10	-2.27	-2.12

Note:  
1. The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 10, 2022 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the same.  
2. The figures for the previous period have been re-grouped/re-classified to make them comparable with the figures for the current period.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and full formats of the same are also available on the website of the Company www.aiml.in and the website of BSE i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Alliance Integrated Metalik Ltd  
SD/-  
Daljit Singh Chahal  
Chairman cum Whole Time Director  
DIN: 03331560

Date: 10.08.2022  
Place: New Delhi

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2022  
(Rupees in Lacs)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30/06/2022 (Un-Audited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)	30/06/2021 (Un-Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	1,647.26	2,312.93	1,152.32	7,920.94
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-2,013.04	-1,738.49	-2,639.78	-7,572.43
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-2,013.04	3,596.93	-2,639.78	-2,432.01
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-2,013.04	3,596.93	-2,639.78	-2,458.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-2,013.04	3,598.77	-2,639.78	-2,456.69
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	1161.25	1161.25	1161.25	1161.25
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-36,984.43
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations:-				
a) Basic		-1.73	3.10	-2.27	-2.12
b) Diluted		-1.73	3.10	-2.27	-2.12

Note:  
1. The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 10, 2022 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the same.  
2. The figures for the previous period have been re-grouped/re-classified to make them comparable with the figures for the current period.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and full formats of the same are also available on the website of the Company www.aiml.in and the website of BSE i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Alliance Integrated Metalik Ltd  
SD/-  
Daljit Singh Chahal  
Chairman cum Whole Time Director  
DIN: 03331560

Date: 10.08.2022  
Place: New Delhi

**MGF दि मोटर एंड जनरल फाइनेंस लिमिटेड**  
सीआईएन: L74899DL1930PLC000208  
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: एमजीएफ हाऊस, 4/बी, आसफ अली रोड, नई दिल्ली-110002  
ईमेल आईडी: mgfintltd@hotmail.com वेबसाइट: http://www.mgfintltd.com फोन: 23272216-18

30 जून, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही अनऑडिटेड स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का उद्घरण  
(₹ लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन					
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त तिमाही		समेकित	
		समाप्त तिमाही 30-06-2022 (अनऑडिटेड)	समाप्त तिमाही 31-03-2022 (ऑडिटेड)	समाप्त तिमाही 30-06-2021 (अनऑडिटेड)	समाप्त तिमाही 31-03-2022 (ऑडिटेड)	समाप्त तिमाही 31-03-2022 (अनऑडिटेड)	समाप्त तिमाही 30-06-2021 (ऑडिटेड)
1	संचालनों से कुल आय	212.45	626.49	109.58	212.45	626.49	109.58
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, एक्सपेंसन्स और / या असाधारण आइटम से पूर्व)	(6.27)	(177.56)	(94.10)	(6.27)	(241.35)	(94.10)
3	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) कर से पूर्व (एक्सपेंसन्स और / या असाधारण आइटम के पश्चात)	(6.27)	(177.56)	(94.10)	(6.27)	(241.35)	(94.10)
4	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) कर के पश्चात (एक्सपेंसन्स और / या असाधारण आइटम के पश्चात)	(6.27)	(177.56)	(94.10)	(7.11)	(245.66)	(91.67)
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (शामिल अवधि के लिए लाभ / (हानि) कर के बाद और अन्य व्यापक आय (टैक्स के बाद)	(6.27)	(145.55)	(92.10)	(7.11)	(206.25)	(89.54)
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	1,936.36	1,936.36	1,936.36	1,936.36	1,936.36	1,936.36
7	सुरक्षित (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षित) के अतिरिक्त) जैसे कि पूर्व वर्ष के बैलेंस शीट में उद्घृत है।		3,326.31			3,081.60	
8	अर्जन प्रति शेयर (प्रत्येक 5/-) (निरंतर और बंद किए गए कार्यों के लिए)						
	(के) बेसिक (₹ में)	(0.02)	(0.46)	(0.24)	(0.02)	(0.63)	(0.24)
	(ख) डायल्यूटेड (₹ में)	(0.02)	(0.46)	(0.24)	(0.02)	(0.63)	(0.24)

टिप्पणियां:  
1. उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है और 10 अगस्त, 2022 को आयोजित उनकी संबंधित बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित और रिपोर्ट में लिया गया है।  
2. उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 और विनियम 52 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ फाइल किए गए 30 जून, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत फॉर्मेट का उद्घरण है। 30 जून, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों का पूरा फॉर्मेट स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) और www.nseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (https://irfc.co.in) पर उपलब्ध है।  
3. पिछली अवधि के आंकड़ों को जहाँ कहीं आवश्यक समझा गया, पुनर्वर्गीकृत / पुनर्व्यवस्थित किया गया है।  
4. डीमैटैरियलाइज्ड मोड में शेयर रखने वाले शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे अपने रिकॉर्ड जैसे कर आवासीय स्थिति, स्थायी खाता संख्या (पीन) को अपडेट करें, अपना ईमेल पता, मोबाइल नंबर और अन्य विवरण अपने डिजिटल प्रतिभागियों के माध्यम से संबंधित डिजिटल रिपोर्टिंग के साथ पंजीकृत करें। भौतिक रूप में शेयर रखने वाले शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रार और शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट, मैसर्स बीटल फाइनेंशियल एंड कम्प्यूटर सर्विसेज (पी) लिमिटेड को irfc@beetalfinancial.com पर विवरण प्रस्तुत करें।  
5. शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे अपने अप्रदत्त/दावा न किए गए लामांश, यदि कोई हों, तो उसका दावा कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में लिखकर या Investors@irfc.co.in पर या कंपनी के आरएडटीए को irfc@beetalfinancial.com पर ईमेल कर सकते हैं। लामांश यदि कंपनी के अप्रदत्त लामांश खातों में पड़े सात (7) वर्षों की लगातार अवधि के लिए भुनाया नहीं गया है, तो ऐसे दावा न किए गए लामांश और उसके संबंध में शेयरों को निवेशक शिक्षा और संरक्षण कोश ("आईईपीएफ") में स्थानांतरित कर दिया जायेगा।

हस्ता / (अभिमत बैनर्जी)  
अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक  
डीआईएन: 03315975

स्थान: नई दिल्ली  
दिनांक: 10 अगस्त, 2022

महत्त्वपूर्ण सूचना: सदस्यों से अनुरोध है कि वे अपनी ई-मेल आईडी को Investors@irfc.co.in पर / डिजिटल रिपोर्टिंग/कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रार और शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट को irfc@beetalfinancial.com पर कंपनी के साथ रजिस्ट्रार/अपडेट करें, जिसका इस्तेमाल नवित्व ई-मेल के माध्यम से आधिकारिक दस्तावेज भेजने के लिए किया जाएगा।

30 जून, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही अनऑडिटेड स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का उद्घरण  
(₹ लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन					
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त तिमाही		समेकित	
		समाप्त तिमाही 30-06-2022 (अनऑडिटेड)	समाप्त तिमाही 31-03-2022 (ऑडिटेड)	समाप्त तिमाही 30-06-2021 (अनऑडिटेड)	समाप्त तिमाही 31-03-2022 (ऑडिटेड)	समाप्त तिमाही 31-03-2022 (अनऑडिटेड)	समाप्त तिमाही 30-06-2021 (ऑडिटेड)
1	संचालनों से कुल आय	212.45	626.49	109.58	212.45	626.49	109.58
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, एक्सपेंसन्स और / या असाधारण आइटम से पूर्व)	(6.27)	(177.56)	(94.10)	(6.27)	(241.35)	(94.10)
3	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) कर से पूर्व (एक्सपेंसन्स और / या असाधारण आइटम के पश्चात)	(6.27)	(177.56)	(94.10)	(6.27)	(241.35)	(94.10)
4	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) कर के पश्चात (एक्सपेंसन्स और / या असाधारण आइटम के पश्चात)	(6.27)	(177.56)	(94.10)	(7.11)	(245.66)	(91.67)
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (शामिल अवधि के लिए लाभ / (हानि) कर के बाद और अन्य व्यापक आय (टैक्स के बाद)	(6.27)	(145.55)	(92.10)	(7.11)	(206.25)	(89.54)
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	1,936.36	1,936.36	1,936.36	1,936.36	1,936.36	1,936.36
7	सुरक्षित (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षित) के अतिरिक्त) जैसे कि पूर्व वर्ष के बैलेंस शीट में उद्घृत है।		3,326.31			3,081.60	
8	अर्जन प्रति शेयर (प्रत्येक 5/-) (निरंतर और बंद किए गए कार्यों के लिए)						
	(के) बेसिक (₹ में)	(0.02)	(0.46)	(0.24)	(0.02)	(0.63)	(0.24)
	(ख) डायल्यूटेड (₹ में)	(0.02)	(0.46)	(0.24)	(0.02)	(0.63)	(0.24)

टिप्पणियां:  
1. उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) विनियम 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में दायर किए गए, 30 जून 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों के पूर्ण प्रारूप का एक उद्घरण है। समाप्त तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणाम का पूर्ण प्रारूप और व्याख्यात्मक नोट्स स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.mgfintltd.com पर उपलब्ध है।  
2. उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणाम (स्टैंडअलोन) बुधवार 10 अगस्त, 2022 को आयोजित उनकी बैठक में ऑडिट समिति द्वारा अनुमोदित किए गए हैं और उसके बाद बुधवार 10 अगस्त, 2022 को उनकी बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किए गए हैं।  
3. यह विवरण कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत निर्धारित कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम, 2015 (इंड एएस) और अन्य मान्यता प्राप्त लेखांकन प्रथाओं और नीतियों के अनुसार लागू सीमा तक तैयार किया गया है।  
4. पिछले वर्ष/अवधि के आंकड़े जहाँ भी आवश्यक हो, फिर से व्यवस्थित/पुनर्वर्गीकृत किए गए हैं।

कृते दि मोटर एण्ड जनरल फाइनेंस लिमिटेड  
हस्ता / (राजीव गुप्ता)  
स्थान: नई दिल्ली  
दिनांक: 10 अगस्त, 2022  
चेयरमैन एवं प्रबंध निदेशक एवं मुख्य अधिशासी अधिकारी  
DIN: 00022964